Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA00000U7
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Emission Monitoring System
with type designation(s)
S-Keeper 7
Issued to
TECNOVA HT SRL
Pregnana Milanese, MB, Italy
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Location classes:
Temperature A
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC A
Enclosure B
Issued at Høvik  on 2020-06-19
This Certificate is valid until 2022-06-18.
DNV GL local station: Italy/Malta CMC
Approval Engineer: Ingrid Hagen Johansen
for DNV GL
Jan Tore Grimsrud
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-021161-2
Certificate No: TAA00000U7
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
The TecnovaHT S-Keeper 7 Marine Emission Monitoring System is designed for continuously measure the
concentration of NOx, CO2, SO2, CO, O2, HC and particulate in the ship effluent gas.
Product Version System components Software version
S-KEEPER 7 S-KEEPER 7 EASY-N
S-KEEPER 7 EASY-S
S-KEEPER 7 EASY
S-KEEPER 7 LITE-N
S-KEEPER 7 LITE-S
S-KEEPER 7 LITE
S-KEEPER 7 FULL
Analyzer Cabinet
Sample Probe;
- SK7_HP_1
- SK7_HL_1
0.18.25.0
System output signals:
Parameter Signal type
(S-Keeper 7 side)
NOx (g/kWh) MODBUS
SO2/CO2 ratio MODBUS
NO,CO,SO2,CO2,O2,HC,Particulate raw values MODBUS
System status alerts  MODBUS
System operating conditions MODBUS
I/O connection to ship: 1 x Ethernet RJ45, 1 x RS-485, 1 x Potential free contact
Power supply: 230V 50Hz
Place of manufacture
BTB srl
Via della Tecnica, 6, 52025 Levanella, Montevarchi AR, Italia
Application/Limitation